OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVISES AUTHORITY SEPAHIJALA DISTRICT, SONAMURA, TRIPURA, ZIP-799131.

No.F.1A(35)-DLSA/SPJ/SNM/ESTT/Recruitment/2023/_1543-50

Dated, Sonamura The 14th July, 2023.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the following address against Sl. No. 08, **Application Sl. No. 78** in respect of Smt. Sangita Debnath, D/o- Sri Ratan Debnath in place of address written in the collumn of the address of the candidates in the Notification issued vide No.F.1A(35)-DLSA/SPJ/SNM/ESTT/Recruitment/2023/1435-47, dated 12.07.2023 :

Vill- Shitaltilla, P.O. & P.S.- Bishalgarh, Sub. Div.- Bishalgarh, Sepahijala District, Pin- 799102.

11

(D.P.Mishra) District Secretary (T.J.S. Gr.- II) District Legal Services Authority, Sepahijala District, Sonamura, Tripura.

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Member Secretary, Tripura State Legal Services Authority, Agartala, Tripura.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge (Chairman, Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura.
- 3. The Judge, Family Court, (Member, Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura.
- 4. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, (Member, Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura.
- 5. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, (Member, Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura.
- 6. The Establishment Section of District & Sessions Judge's Court, Sepahijala District, Sonamura.
- 7. The System Officer, High Court of Tripura attached with O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura, Tripura with a request to uplode the Corrigendum in the official web-site : <u>https://sepahijalatrp.dcourts.gov.in/notice-category/recruitments/</u>
- 8. Notice Board.

District Secretary (T.J.S. Gr.- II) District Legal Services Authority, Sepahijala District, Sonamura, Tripura.